			1 11/1/10/10/10	1 11 1 120	· · · · · ·
NATIONAL Assessment Com	re Services. 1441	1 Jan'001 . M	MENOR 5037	D	Done by
Date In: 14 4,700 10:29.1	Jeb description		Date &Timo Comple	rea .	Dono o,
Rei No MBA (1710020)04/4	SAS c-filling	· i	1		
Veh 140. SGN 4/6/ 7	E-maltysjala thes	AlC this)		-	
DOA - 12/11/00 13/4	I-Motor Claim I	form	4		
	1-Motor W/O (W	Ithlut OD 2hts,	rp 4hrs)		
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload	d			
	Assessment/Surve	7.00			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by P	nx/Handto	Owner/Wksiz	-	-
Profested Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		7. T	Toli	Fax:	)
TP Banficulars: Veh No:	SGL 1042B	. INC (	)/Non-INC(	), ,	
Owner / Driver: (	00-1-1-		Tel:		)
Policy No: (	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		···
Confirmed by : (		Datet.	Timer	- PO 100%	.)
	) [Note-Est Status (WC		%; P: 21-79%. P	: 80-10074	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading:\$	51,000 ( )/\$2,000 (	) M25225245	是1000mm	\$3£1302	<b>V</b>
Economical desiration of the control	GLESS STREET, NEW YORK THE STREET	arkty kanaan	into NO rafer of rec	oltor.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
( ) Walk-In Customar : Gustomers	Information strictly Cons	denual & Su	icay 140 total of 12		1
	oice: YES ( ) / NO	) ( ) 1 T	owing Co: ( · .	,	• )
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Inve	THE THE PARTY OF T	TO THE WAY OF THE PARTY OF THE		NEWS IN	Alpanaby · ·
TO THE PERSON AND CHOOLIES CARRIED OF	West Administration	(CONTRACTOR OF )	M HELDWINSKIN TIME CHIEF		**·
	/ Courtesy Car ( )	************		7	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:			1		-
3) Optoba Resurvey Photo (Reput Cost-	20000				
Infurý z		- U - U - U - U - U - U - U - U - U - U	mmiyasararanasındı	PRINCE OF THE PR	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
material Administration	11. 25.0022	1411/1527	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	CHAPTER D	Bearies
			•		
			•		
	,				
				THE NAME OF	SERIOS POSITIONS
1/91908584		103.61		No.	STATE OF WARDIN
	DATE SALES DE LA CASA	1) AR 1 Apolden	Assessment (5100);	ING (210)	
Charmon submignion are suspensive state of	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	TYP : Towing	P++ .	\$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:			Through Survey (Resurve	330	
Contact No:		OTR : Re-imp	etelozUNO Only Istalia	375	
Oarnaged Portion:	3.34	avylt + Idan DA	+ SMRT Survey	. \$160	
	•	ODI	ional Servicest-	2)	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 .	NSt Caurles	y Cer / Tpt Allowange Co-ordination	510 12	
Charles says and another and another the control of the		* NY York IL	pair Inspection	1 3	
water commings by the comment	。 おいかない。 はいいのない。 はいいのは、	TP(NII)17	(Non INC) status and	3	
Cat_1:		(9) N12: Idea N Involce dated	,5 40	Charged	PARSILE SALVING CO.
1.2/3		Involce dated	Per	Charges	A south of the second section is a second
	2 17 1	54			
39	and the second		inka i		

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- repudiate policy liability. 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<ul> <li>By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you never conservations.</li> </ul>	
What he says to say the last the says to	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/11/2019 10:29
Date Of Accident	13/11/2019 13:45
Exact Location Of Accident	JALAN MEMBINA TURNING RIGHT INTO TIONG BAHRU ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
DI CALLED DE LA CALLES DE LA CA	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGV4161T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HYA TINGWEI
NRIC No	S8520200F
Email Address	HYATINGWEI@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96365198
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96365198
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CIVIC
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING PURPOSES
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

NO Fleet Policy

DMPCSN3044131903 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

HYA TINGWEI Name of Driver S8520200F NRIC No. 13/07/1985 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 12/10/2009 Date Of Driving Pass

10 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96365198 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-96365198 Contact Number

HYATINGWEI@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

13 FERNVALE LANE

#11-07

Postcode

797496

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO 2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO.

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGL1042B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA MARK X

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

SHAWN WONG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 14 Nov 2019

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No

Dance Control Control

SKETCH PLAN		
	Transfe LARR	11 Kora
	1100	
NOUMINIT	(A),	Slip road
) SGV 4161T	1	
) SGL1042B,	107	
1 301014 123	(B); Jaipa	1 MAMBIAIA
	/	
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
When turning right	the Car SGL 1042B	hit onto my cor bummer
and conved a hear	dent	s hit onto my car bumper
CLARATION		
Ve declare the foregoing particulars	are true in every respect.	1
sonlos		/ 11-9
		10/11/201
licyholder's Signature te & Time:	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatura
14 Nov 2019	(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Name: NRIC/FIN No.: LOF de WONTHY

94Sam

# , ACCIDENT STATEMENT

		NT DATE: (13 )-11 19 100 MM/	YYYY), TIME;[]	3. 142	(HH:WW)
lo	CATI	ON: Tiony Bahm Rd	HINTER SECTION		
		DETAILS OF VEHICLE SAU 41617	1.2.1	<u> </u>	
		OJINSURANCE COMPANY: Chine TA	13393	e: 1	
4		d) POLICY TYPE: COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD	PARTY / THIRD	PARTY FIRE	athert)
		SIMAKE & MODEL! HONDA CIVI	C .		90
+		TTYPE: ( (ALOON) COUPE / MPV /VAN / I	LORRY / MOTO AFROIAL / MOTO	RCYCLE, O	(FICINO)
ě.		h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	MOKK		
		LARF YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN	I INSURANCE D	(ES/NO)	74
	2	IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLASS	M / KEP.ORTING	ONCI	
		MINIMARE . HYA TING WOL.		-MALES FE	MALE 98
		b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 5 85 20 200	CONT	ACT: 703	2 797
		OJADDRESS: Blk 13 Fernvale La	n 411-0	7.31	
200		· CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER ALSO POL	CY HOLDER	measive 1270	125
of pristan	103	DRIVER '- A			11115
duding dri		a)NAME:	CONT	MALE / FE	MALL
(يَ	0.77 (6)	b NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI		0011	
				<i>(</i> 1	CONTROL OF
		'd) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 13 07) 1985	1 Troolwwlell.	THE STATE OF	7
		OCCUPATION: KNDOOR / OUTDOOR	007 2001	42	¥**
	4.	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYER OF THE	NSURED'S CO	MPANY? (Y	ES / NO)
		IF NO. RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVE	R WITH INSUR	REDI	
	5.	DIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAIN	ING / OTHERS_		
	2	BIROAD SURFACE DRY / WET / OTHERS			
- 3	7.	alreported to Pouce (YES / 89)	£.		
			TATION		
		IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICES	(CITIO)		
	в.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	2 B MOD	EL Toyota	Marl
of passon	e ur	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	B MOD	ELL Toyota	Marl
eluiding str	e ur	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SAL 1949  b) DRIVER'S NAME: Shawn Was	2 B MOD	ELI TOYOTA	Marl
eluiding str	e ur	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  D) VEHICLE NUMBER: SGL 104*  D) DRIVER'S NAME: Shawn Was  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	1 CON	ITACTI	Marl
icharding di ()	ovr Nove) 9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SCIL 1949  b) DRIVER'S NAME: Shawn was  c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	2 B MOD	ITACTI	Marl
idualing alv () 10 of passi	over) dver) 9. enger	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SCIL 1949  b) DRIVER'S NAME: Shawn was  c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  d) VEHICLE NUMBER:  e) DRIVER'S NAME:	3 B MOD	ITACTI	Mark
of passon relading str () so of passonstage	over) dver) 9. enger	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SCIL 1949  b) DRIVER'S NAME: Shawn was  c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  d) VEHICLE NUMBER:  e) DRIVER'S NAME:	3 B MOD	ITACTI	Marl

email = hyatingues@gmail.com



## 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MX1FR SN ANO435A Cov. Type: C AUTOSAFE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Engine No :R18A12030391 CERTIFICATE No. DMPCSN3044131903 Chassis No: JHMFD16307S213794 1. Index Mark and Registration SGV4161T Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder HYA TINGWEI 3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for 14 JUNE 2019 the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or ADDITIONAL EX OTHER THAN NAMED DRIVERS: Enactment EX SECT. I - AGE <= 25.......\$\$3,000.00 EX SECT. I - AGE >= 26.......s\$500.00 13 JUNE 2020 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance \* AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION,

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS/THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST \$\$500 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HE OWNER

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

67741318